Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYHER HOLDINGS LIMITED	12/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPIAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	236-256 Karori Road
Internal Address:	Level 1, The Mall
City:	Karori, Wellington
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10540286
Patent Number:	6669682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)563-4044 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-563-4100 Phone: Email: vpace@ddhs.com Correspondent Name: Vincent T. Pace Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0074-521595
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent T. Pace

Total Attachments: 3

500125721

source=10540286 Assignment#page1.tif source=10540286 Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0050

PATENT

source=10540286 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0051

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

BRYHER HOLDINGS LIMITED, a New Zealand Company with a registered office at 59 Standon Street, Karori, Wellington, New Zealand and a place of business at Level 1, The Mall, 236-256 Karori Road, Karori, Wellington, New Zealand (Bryher)

AND

IMPIAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a New Zealand Company whose registered office is at level 1, The Mall, 236-256 Karori Road, Karori, Wellington, New Zealand (Impian)

BACKGROUND

- A. Bryher is the owner of all rights in the patents in the first schedule (the Patents), the patent applications in the second schedule (the Applications) and all inventions therein (the Inventions).
- B. Bryher is the owner of copyright in all drawings and models of the inventions including the drawings accompanying the specifications of the patents and the application (the Copyright).
- C. Bryher is the owner of rights in designs created by its employees in the course of their employment or by persons under a commission for money or monies worth (the Design Rights).
- D. Bryher and Impian are related companies.
- E. Impian has requested and Bryher has agreed to assign all its rights in the Inventions, Patents, the Applications [including the right to apply for patent or equivalent protection in any country or countries in the world, to claim priority under international conventions from any such application or applications and the rights conferred by such patents or equivalent protection when granted (the Patents Rights)], the Copyright and the Design Rights.

DEED

1. ASSIGNMENT

NB

REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0052

For valuable consideration Bryher assigns to Impian all its rights in the Inventions, the Patents, the Applications, the Patent Rights, the Copyright and the Design Rights.

SCHEDULE 1 – PATENTS			
COUNTRY	NUMBER	DATE	TITLE
New Zealand	506804	25/02/1999	Veterinary Delivery Device and Method
Australia	741266	25/02/1999	Veterinary Delivery Device and Method
USA	6,669,682	25/02/1999	Veterinary Delivery Device and Method

_	SCHEDULE 2 – PA	TENT APPLICATIO	NS
COUNTRY	NUMBER	DATE	TITLE
Europe	99932450.2	25/02/1999	Veterinary Delivery Device and Method
Canada	2,355,772	25/02/1999	Veterinary Delivery Device and Method
Israel	138062	25/02/1999	Veterinary Delivery Device and Method
New Zealand	523300	22/12/2003	Peristaltic Pump Head and Tube Holder
New Zealand	526881	07/07/2003	Veterinary Apparatus and Method of Use
New Zealand	527409	05/08/2003	Veterinary Apparatus and Method of Use
New Zealand	527895	29/08/2003	Veterinary Apparatus and Method of Use
New Zealand	530720	21/01/2004	Veterinary Apparatus and Method of Use
PCT International	PCT/NZ03/00286	22/12/2003	Peristaltic Pump Head and Tube Holder

EXECUTED as a Deed

PATENT **PATENT** REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0053

By BRYHER HOLDINGS LIMITED)	Director's Signature Director's Name Date: 12/4/04
Witness Signature Name Occupation	
Address By IMPIAN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED)	NB Tance.
by IMPIAN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED)	Signature
	Name General manager. Capacity Date: 12/5/04

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 07/14/2006